TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rodney W. Tyler		10/01/2001	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Filtrexx International, LLC	
Street Address:	35481 Grafton Eastern Road	
City:	Grafton	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44044	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2900166		FILTREXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)550-8850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-972-9988

Email: Mike@michaelhaynes.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Haynes PLC

Address Line 1: 1341 Huntersfield Close

Address Line 4: Keswick, VIRGINIA 22947

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1030-010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly Smoker

Signature: /Kelly Smoker/

Date: 01/17/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0033 OF \$40.00 2900166

Total Attachments: 1

source=1030-010_20110117_20011001_Assignment-S#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0034 Rodney W. Tyler, a natural person and citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4424 Coddingville Road, Medina, Ohio, 44256, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using the mark FILTREXX (the "mark"), for which registration has been sought in the United States Patent and Trademark Office via registration application number 76/287,019, filed 16 July 2001 (the "REGISTRATION APPLICATION").

Filtrexx International LLC, an ongoing limited liability company, which is legally organized under the laws of Ohio, having an address of 35481 Grafton Eastern Road, Grafton, Ohio, United States of America, 44044, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the REGISTRATION APPLICATION and any registration to issue therefrom, the mark, the business to which the mark pertains, and all goodwill associated with the mark and the business to which the mark pertains.

Therefore, for the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective 1 October 2001, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, privileges, title, and interest, in and to the REGISTRATION APPLICATION, any registration to issue therefrom, the mark, the business to which the mark pertains, and all goodwill associated with the mark and the business to which the mark pertains.

If for any reason this document fails to bring into effect the above described sale, assignment, and transfer, the TRADEMARK LICENSE AGREEMENT between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE effective on this date shall be controlling of the rights between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE regarding the mark.

Date: 1 October 2001

Rodney W. Tyler

TRADEMARK REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 01/17/2011